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egress
5.7 1/2" _gn ' qu ADDRESS:
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION d . 16-9 28 Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
STRUCTURAL DATA Suawannee County, Florida
NON = R 25-0 1/2" L 11-11 1/2" 21-0"
SCALE: 1" =1-0" -
580" Mark Disosway P.E.
| P P.O. Box 868
AREA SUMMARY Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
FLOOR PLAN MAIN LIVING 1,508 SF Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
| | J— ] "
SCALE 1/4" = 10 GARAGE 462 SF PRINTED DATE:
PORCH 75 SF February 22, 2006
TOTAL 2,045 SF DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: Chris W. Cox
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a
minimum ¥:-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms DESIGNED BY:
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or C h i LU c
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either re - OX
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for FINALS DATE:
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. 2-Feb
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling 22-Feb-06
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have J OB U
no openings into the garage. .
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely N M BER
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. 602177
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEETS
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T T T T | T i ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
a3 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E.2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

¢b

o E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

o)o
CHOHE

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

5-0

540" x 1'0
I
A

@wr}m

=

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

E-5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

¢b

- ———— — ————— - ————— - ]

A.C. /[

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
Disconnect

DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

E -7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
~!  TOBE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

E -8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFC|

(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
I = —— == CEILING FAN
T 40" x 540" ¥ (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
i b =23
i N
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i e LIGHT FIXTURE
LFEZ:::::::::::::::'_:':::::::::::::::::
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT
i @ BATH EXAUST FAN
5 -0 LIGHT FIXTURE
i & DUPLEX OUTLET
=t
L i) 220v OUTLET
q:P dj)aq GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
T S Tl i R Ry i SR el A T s ) SMOKE DETECTOR
s S ~ |
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! S : S $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
I = - S~ =
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| ok s | P/GFI
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| P o [ \Y% Keen Richard
| o, SSUEL I ® TELEVISION JACK
N s “’@ @ GARAGE DOOR OPENER - S
| E——— | WALL HEATER pec House
POWER METER Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
ADDRESS:
Lot 13 Century Qaks S/D
Suawannee County, Florida
Electtrical Plan
Mark Disosway P.E.
Ove.rcurrent protection device shall be installed on the P.0. Box 868
exterior of structures to serve as a disconnecting means, Lake City, Florida 32056
Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting means to Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
a pa}xll'el or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
which one conductor shall be used i :
as an equipment PRINTED DATE;
ground.
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7116" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
e e
SHEATHING UNBLOCKD gﬁfﬂgmi’;;é&"‘? H;L'{'F';TXUSET 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC e e L DS TS EROTRUSS TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED
7/16" 0SB ROOF i MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING H IGNED BY A FLORIDA LICEN:ED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH T
M A a3 WAHER w7 T droc. R AN EHACNG DETAL o TR TS5 (O s T A, TEUPORAY
" O.C. _ C. ,4"0.C. ; : . -TO- S, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS F
BLOCKING; REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF| TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUIGa MANUFA%TUREQR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSS H2.5A 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT < 420 < 245 H5A 384 -84 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT (S THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTOS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (3) 431X 33 174 » e 4 BAR : RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE . 1/4 " GUN N < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS SHINGLE STRIP 5 = o7 | rw INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS EN3INEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
g 2X4 BLOCKKING @ SHEATHING JOINT < 360 <2 4 - REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE.STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
;(;J{Rzlffg‘jxig r: ggomlf? H;LHEX e [} 4' FROM G3ABLE END < 455 < 320 Ha a-8d 484 CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH ENL.
g?f;fﬁgfmgﬁ;gw ﬁ;ﬂ?x”,?& LPRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES EASCIA < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT >ART OF THIS PLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE H p / b il i Sainel 5-8d 5-8d E%&TJDATIONA CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SIT: CONDITIONS MEET
ITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE NV W F TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE e S e
T 16" 0.C 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 2'-0 " < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2"
E 2 x 4/6 STUDS A .C. BOTTOM DROP 3 1/ CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
A sprw CHORD G 5 FRON G ABLE < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR HORD@ = CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 1465 < 1050 H1a2 1584 1284 1172 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = §KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
15 iﬁL AL S e Ly ¥ BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OFTHE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.,
RAT'ONS m " " " "
ﬁﬁé g;ﬂ!ﬁgi{m M ng\}"E EPB%)E“? ?g T%CPR;II;!&HEEEPOXY SHALL TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) - r TR SRR FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROR 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT 2%4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE | g < 14 < 1265 H16-1 -10d, 1 210d, 11/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
1 & T. 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB 1S = e 65 10108, 11| 290a 11 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
o NOT PRESENT — { TOEIAIL TRUSS TO DOLBLE 1000 860 MTS24C 7 1Ddl‘l 172" 7 100; 1112
= 1 " < < 2 & n
I PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC.
S - - CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
&.L \ < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1172 12-10d 1172 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 FOURS OF SLAD PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
/; 2800 P 2- TS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL EOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TY?ICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
_ CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS CONT. 2X4X8'#2 SYP LATERAL A q A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVENLINE.)
. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS"* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS T 16" O.C. REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSL. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
SEE STUD TABLE INTERIOR BEARING WALL - 2-2X4 TOP PLATE - = P S 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED INACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
== < 3 < 30 =
12" EMBEDMENT
: 1!2|| - 11_011 7 /‘ "
A /2" A307 ROD THREADED AT NDS OR e R SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2 4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTHG w SMPSON i o e A ,'/‘ < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES )R MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTIN w/ SIMPSON BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST ROOF SHEATHING:  ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGME; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE EPOXY SHALL TRUSS 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLAT : /‘ 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
1 4" UN)
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC, S T MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 40C,
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING ) < 9250 < 9250 HGT4 15-~10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
FULLY BLOCKED AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
gg ggr\é&gngg T;’”EJSC FELD STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR AlY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
: TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIE;. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TYPICAL ¢ ING < 435 < 435 S8P DOUBLE TGP PLATE 44104 Ariod INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN GABLE END ( X-BRACIN < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEGSMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
T — ALL_ MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 5" IN GROUTED CMU.
;\Elg gg%h .4(::’:{.: lgSElAETJEP#szFé gf&?m < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 964"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MILPOLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d. 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3'>5/16" UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALD WITH
: 0 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SFECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FEC TEST
L s TTITEENIER gt shiley REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
<o T sTATe reTe BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
1‘;2;-XM1|?¢“ )E:Id%ggR BNT 1 < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
:\VAAY BE USED INSTEAD < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY = 1708 S v A SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD :NGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
o] o ” CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY. GRADE AND
D FOUNDATION . ,
z £ STITARRHEE el 5 1LY sk BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND L OOD ZONE.
: < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
o o FINISH GRADE PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
——— < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 112 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION JH < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TC FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETAILS . F TRUSS B — T "AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CGNNECTION, CALL
13/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROO L e e Ll il THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 1400 1400 PAHDA42 16-16d
?Ség#ﬁé;“ﬁEiESEE.t‘;TET'ﬂ%'.-LEF}C, - VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d = 2200 < 2200 ABUAA 12164 172 7B TBFI{Elj\SR?i;IT(SOS(-JRC:L?r?O?ﬂcS’NNECTIONS' AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
INTERIOR CEILING AS - 7 . i
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB
CONTINUOUS FRAME < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS OAD EER: Di
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STU)S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE i ek Shiid
EAIL Ll COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY 4 DESIGN
. 9" STUD HEIGHT PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 20¢f REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HE LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPCNSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂmingions‘ RefePr gll %uestinlnst,to
i o SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12°0C | TO 130" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING T{E ROOF Do not proceed without clarification.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
“ = RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ;
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT _ TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALS) DENIES it ol Ko steod o
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 L ?Eﬁgggi‘gé‘-][g FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIRSEALED these instruments of service. This document is
\ i . not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0° STUD HEIGHT iﬁgg@-ﬁg&[ c[!JSrFés form or manner without first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, D_E§|GN QATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD Bﬁ*’aﬁl\f:ﬁ{ Sﬁ;‘é%gﬁ’;‘é'rgs examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS . R A portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
A Tl L CEeT o COE A P e e CONTINUOLIS FRAME TO WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with seclon R301.2.1, florida buding
% code resiaentia o EESO!‘H)‘
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 085 = 136" O.C. CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIFPED, OR GABLE ROOFS, knowledge.
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL CIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT , T e
N.T.S. ; ITATION: This d
BN : GRADE & SPECIES TABL ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, DFT IN EXP. G AND >10% BRI o SPb e o e
e — o — SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS))
2 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MA':KEDIS%%?;NAY
NOTE: e e e b (pel] [ E(10°psly BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
i NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH ’
LSTA 2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER = | !
SURPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B N k 0 bo |
o 1 (]
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP o e == s 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 NS (;{/
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I -,1:.\)._ ,L 1) [
-V3 ;
@) 212 SvP 2 MIN — it b T 2400 b 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES 9EAL
SEE ST| =
1 (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL [ TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 =
1)t TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8, MEANROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
g : INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
d I
o SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. 4 PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
NINIEE SEESIRLCTURALIFLAN \T y 1 M o Keen Richard
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 111 : i - -l z Zone Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN LIl & T B i e 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S ] il ki Z O 1 199 |21, 4 (=181
N (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ' /ﬂ; 2 o i it w = 2 216 184 1+ Spec House
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE i o il g 5 2 198 |-255|18.1 |-21.8
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED m:tg)ﬂ WITH 14-10d COLUMN ¥(2} 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O bl o s e e B e | W w 2 Ohg -40.6 -40.6 Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
TOGETHER W/2-16d .N.O. G
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 0% % - ;,hg 18 g:g ] ‘i’z‘i
s =il SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM CuI 26 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT =l e ]
=)
2) S| ON LSTA21 . " Ow EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 21.8 |-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6 Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
BEAM MID'WAW DETAIL FOR SlNG- ( ;) 8 Rfrefj TO HEADER -{31 x 3 1/4” GUN NAILS = SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE S :‘ C b aFl id
_ SCALE: N.T.S wi (8) TOE-NAILED THRU SILL WS o COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 e
SCALE: N.T.S. PSSR AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. =3 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR : '
g % STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worit Case ,
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. i E ) GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zones, 10 ft2) Mark DISOSWBY P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST S e P.0O. Box 868
_om 5 O S orwinilet 164 (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Gange Door  [19.5 |-22.9 < 0)(.
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM | Gttt et betrmimestugetet. | | W |11 (b " BTAGGER || AS1 =314 a 16x7 Gaage Door [18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
¥ B i it 7 @ = 8- 10 2#'0c. | soc. 5'0.C. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT " i 0 0 :
POS"CONNECTION, X i X @ o 11'- 15 18"0C. | 4'ocC. 400 94 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTLL ONE SIMPSON qu}rrE: ' ' . miE
RLIERAGSEE TYPICAL sT}_aiL'APPmG (UN.O.) SE3 16-18 | 16'0c. | aoc, 3 0. PRINTED DATOE:
! February 22, 2006
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) DESIGN LOADS 4
i i i DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LSTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE il H i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) Deivl Dl
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" ! y
ANCHOR BOLT I 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
7 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAILTHRU 20 INTO 8; il A A s 246SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) RS
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. b ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 22 | Feb /06
URAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 32 PT (FOR: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.0O.) - TR T
SEE STRUCT EncHoe 342 PT .k ol JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 602177
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL [ Y PICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETA“.. GARAGE DOOR BUCK |NSTALLATION DETA". STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
m
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL _ SUPFORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL Ll b = SCALE (ot RN e e SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE:\.T.S. ' NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) it
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REVISIONS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. FACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBRMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

£
& _ = T 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 8-2
WITH POLY TAPE
i

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

\8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE INTERIOR VALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL’LAN FOR ANCHORS :
8'2 =
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1. W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 2
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHARS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 2
)
" ] S —
B“\—EMILVAFJRBARRIER F T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e T o e o o e e e i o e e 2 e e S e ey
© WITH 6" LIPS SEALED ! !
WITH POl TAPE 1 '
] ]
(2) #5 COITINUOUS f i
{ |
| |
| |
| 1
1 |
I 1
/F2) INTERIOR BEARING FOOTIN3 | |
i I
\S-2/ scaLE: 172" = 10 : !
! I
I ]
| ]
| ]
| I
| ]
SEE INTERIOR WALL3ECTION ! :
& STRUCTURAL PLANFOR ANCHORS ! I
1 1
e | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH !
4" CONCRETE SLAB B"XE" W1.4XW1.4 W.V.M. PLACED AT 2° ; @ 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS [
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS Ot FIBERMESH CONCRETE : ) AT 1 1/2° DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONGRETE, 6-MIL ! F1
|' POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! 2.9
| POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL !
—~—— P pe—— I I
| |
| |
8"\_ |
3" MIN. . o 6 MIL VAPOR BRRRIER | i
= WITH 6" LAPS EALED | |
J 4 WITH POLY TAE | :
16" ¥ ' |
(2) #5 CONTINLOUS | : WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
: I- PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
' : 32056, 386-754-5419
| |
; ! DIMENSIONS:
i : Stated dimensions supercede scaled
1 dimensions. Refer all questions to
/E3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTINGWITH 2" LEDGE : | Mark Disoaway, P for rasohaion.
: | Do not proceed without clarification.
o Mo A4 AN 1
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0 : S22 S-2 : COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
Ir |l its common law copyrights and pmpertyeﬁght in
| : these instruments of service. This document is
: i not to be reproduced, allered or copied in any
O e T U ek SR || S S P - I | form or manner without first the express written
6"X6" W1.4XW1 ‘:q g&%iégﬁEgHAES“NCRETE ''''' I eSS s e e e e S e e e S S T e e S SR R e e S r permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
DEPTH ON CHAI |
GARAGE DOOR : S R e (e a e ey S e M PR et R S j CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
4" CONCRETE LAD : % : % : e T TR
" 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS : = : z | comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
4 68 1 @ % i % : code residential 2004, to the best of my
. B* - — iy : a i a : knowledge.
N ) —_— i | S-2 S-2 , | LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
: I| | building, at specified location.
20" '
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! : |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED T S| | . = ] ' . MARK DISOSWAY
i | e T R .= 1 Sl () R Ll (| AR I e—— 1 ! P.E. 53915
-o— | i
TERMITE TREATED ! |
COMPACTED FILL : !
d |
| |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ' !
| |
i 1
: !
I
FOUNDATION PLAN : r m
% I
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" i ﬂ:}\ ! S-2
1
(F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING o —( i
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ARE NOT EXACT. REFEER TO ARCHITECTURAL : |
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTrUAL DIMENSIONS i !
] 1 .
! . Keen Richard
I |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : :
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS ! |
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT2" | : Spec House
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ONCRETE : : Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
I |
] |
4" CONCRETE SLAB i m :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ; S-2 '
SLOPE PORCH ) - !
SLAB TO DRAIN [ PQm = HOUSESL8 : : ADDRESS:
: : Wi ! } Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
—_—— - —d [ | | Suawannee County, Florida
sj ﬂa/l‘ -7 === s s EEsE S E s E s s s == = = = ket 1
— \:m& R Lt Mark Disosway P E.
) WITH POLY TAPE P.O. Box 868
12 TERMITE TREATED Lake City, Florida 32056
COMPACTED FILL Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS
PRINTED DATE:
February 22, 2006
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
FINALS DATE:
22 /Feb /06
JOB NUMBER:
602177
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEETS




= 26.0

SWs

SWS =8.0' [ SWS = 13.5' I Ilsws=H5 SWS =7.5' i SWS =4.0'
] :::::::::i:::::::::m:—:—:~;ﬁK:—;—;—: Sezscoregey
i i Il \~HTs24 E i 3
¥ M i}
4 i o
! I | 2
]! i B
]! i i)
i I 2]
j 1 ﬁ
! I I
:b: Il ::':
i i i
' Il |
it S 5 I i
¥ = = i i
1 I S 21 F=u S I
1 I T T (RN i .ﬁ.'
i @ ) I [ [ I 1l !
N 2 I I I I @ H
] = I I I I 2 i i§
it 2 USE H2.5A FOR ALL TRUSSS TO WALL FRAME'AND PORCH BEAM e ¥
g ! :: CONNECTIONS UNLESS I‘NOT'FD OTHER*NISE” = ‘r
1 | | I I R
'K I I I I I i 4
! I I I I I I -
it I I I I I i i
h I I I I I I '
. I I I Il Il ] ! l
i I I I I I Il i
1 I I I I I 1l i
1 I I I I I i o
1 I I I I I I i
1 I I I I I Il g
i I I I I I i O f
i I I 1 I I 1 ﬁ
d i I —HTs24 AR b h : HTS24 Il o
g I /o [ I [ Il —HTS24 e
' ”-EI'Q & e TN u/ IBW I : '.ﬁ
==E&= imSiniiatuiaiatnuttnt  nSinnitb—— | e | AU Ssiiimin SRR il
:ll SWS = 12.5' g I I Swskeo | ;:‘E el 3
CONNECTION Il Il Il I | : N/ it
- DETAIL (TYP.) I I I I 4 H:
I I I Il R b
I I I I 1 'y
Il I I I 4 o
I I I [ 11 Vb
[ I I I & o
et s il oo ggﬁﬁééﬁON i |:
I I I I {1 DETAI (TYP.) A
I I I I ik H
SEEE PORCH 1! ﬁ.‘
POSST DETAIL (TYP.) . i
20 i
. a
N e
CR ¥ i
it “
i1 —H10 1 —H10
i T01 TRUSS v
o "':J_‘_[: e — A — - i B :ié.;":‘ = =
e
4
1
STRUCTURAL PLAN H
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" !
i
(2) 1.75"X12"X16' LVL,2J 2K =2k
1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
12" MIN. EMBEDMENT 12" MIN. EMBEDMENT
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND THREADED ROD LEGEND
GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS J—p—"

SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL

@ INDICATES LOCATION OF;
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0'

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR

@ INDICATES LOCATION OF:

2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3 ARE NOTEXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW

FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT

LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. iBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, i SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |41.5' 86.0'

LONGITUDINAL | 38.5' 66.0'

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K ta——HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O))
A 4 A A4

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

SPAN OF HEADER
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not praceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Keen Richard

Spec House
Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D

ADDRESS:
Lot 13 Century Oaks S/D
Suawannee County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
February 22, 2006

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
22/ Feb /06

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN ISBASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
(JOB #LL110916)

JOB NUMBER:
602177

DRAWING NUMBER

S-3
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